SUNDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2022

Welcome to Fairview Baptist Church. We are glad you have chosen to worship
with us today. It is our hope that you will experience God in worship, your heart
will be renewed, and your life refreshed through your worship with us.

THE SEASON OF

Anticipation. Excitement. Longing. These are all words that should describe the hearts
desire during the season of Advent. Join us as we walk through this Advent season in

hopeful anticipation not only of the King’s coming, but His return!

TODAY, December 18, following our
Worship Service, we will have our end-
of-year Business Meeting. We will be
S Fampiel voting on the new members of our
Michael Daly Finance Team and voting on the 2023
Kathy Daniel | budget. Everyone is encouraged to

Etta Slate ‘ fl stay to be a part of this meeting.
Jerry Thurman

Finance Team Nominations
Ellen Berra

Join us on Saturday, December 24
at 5:00pm in our Worship Center for
our Christmas Eve Candlelight Lord’s
Supper. There will be no childcare
provided for this service.
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Office Closed & No Activities calendar! We will be in and out of the
Office Closed office throughout the rest of this year.

Christmas Eve Candlelight & Lord's Supper We are excited for what’s coming in
5:00pm

Christmas Day Worship Service 2023.

No Life Groups

Worship Service | 10:00am (no Children's Church)

Office Closed
No Activities [[:] FAIRV
We would love for you to worship with
us on New Year’s Day! We will be having
a Family Worship Service at 10:00am.
Please make note that this is a different
time than we usually meet. There will
WOrs:;‘:;’::'\;i’c:"I:‘:‘&Lamn be no Life Groups or Children’s Church.
**special service time Childcare will be offered from birth-
preschool.

House of Abraham has created a gift
registry for items that they are in need
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Caleb Fleming Senior Pastor caleb@fairviewsherman.com
Reid Kirk Executive Pastor reid@fairviewsherman.com
Eric Wyatt Discipleship Pastor eric@fairviewsherman.com
Jenna Toland Student Minister jenna@fairviewsherman.com

Amanda Rich /nterim Children’s Director kids@fairviewsherman.com
Amy Thornton /nterim PreSchool Director preschool@fairviewsherman.com
Glenna Perrin Business Administrator glenna@fairviewsherman.com
Holly Jaska Administrative Assistant holly@fairviewsherman.com




